11/16/2021 506979138

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7025977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	11/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAREXEL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	275 GROVE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100C
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Name:	PAREXEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	275 GROVE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100C
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15606676
Application Number:	16126786
Application Number:	16430263
Application Number:	15796583
Application Number:	16815873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

PATENT -

REEL: 058120 FRAME: 0207 506979138

Address Line 4: WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1523842 2021 RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA MARCUS
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2021 Release of Security Intere	st in Patents#page3.tif
source=2021 Release of Security Intere	st in Patents#page4.tif
source=2021 Release of Security Intere	st in Patents#page5.tif
source=2021 Release of Security Intere	st in Patents#page6.tif

source=2021 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "**Release**"), dated as of November 15, 2021, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "**Administrative Agent**") from time to time a party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of September 29, 2017 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2020, that certain Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2020, that certain Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2021, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Parexel International Holding Limited (formerly known as West Street Holdings III Limited) ("UK Holdings"), Paraxel International Corporation (the "Borrower"), Parexel International Corporation Ltd. (formerly known as West Street Intermediate Holdings Limited), as UK Intermediate Holdings, the Additional Revolving Borrowers and the other Subsidiaries of UK Holdings from time to time party thereto, Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, and each lender from time to time party thereto, the lenders agreed to make a credit facility available to Borrower.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Parexel International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Borrower, "Grantors"), among others, are party to a Security Agreement dated of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors executed in favor of the Administrative Agent that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2021 (the "2021 Patent Security Agreement") wherein Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' respective rights, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the 2021 Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the intellectual property set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the 2021 Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2021, at Patent Reel 055222, Frame 0174.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the 2021 Patent Security Agreement.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in the Collateral through the 2021 Patent Security Agreement, including all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantors accruing under the Collateral provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the patent registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with all extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

The Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the 2021 Patent Security Agreement, and if not set forth therein, the Credit Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#95114167v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Angela Larkin
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of 2021 Security Interest in Patent]

SCHEDULE 1

NITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

United States Issued Patents:

None.

United States Patent Applications:

Parexel International, Dar LLC Dar Dar	Parexel International Ap Corporation Pla Ma	Parexel International International Cli Corporation Wo	Parexel International De Corporation Sys	OWNER
Dataset Networking and Database Modeling	Methods and Apparatus for Planning and Management of Clinical Trials	Integrated Clinical Trial Workflow System	Decision Support System for CNS Drug Development	HTILE
15/796583	16/430263	16/126786	15/606676	APPLICATION NUMBER
10/27/2017	06/03/2019	09/10/2019	5/26/2017	FILING DATE
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PATENT NUMBER
055222/0174	055222/0174	055222/0174	055222/0174	REEL/FRAME NUMBER

RECORDED: 11/16/2021

				Text Documents	
				Annotation of	
				Systems for	LLC
055222/0	N/A	03/11/2020	16/815873	Apparatus and	Parexel International,